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Municipality Cert Date Population LIG $ MEG $ NRC $ Initial Award $ 
ATTLEBORO 1/8/2026 46,654 33,001.69 26,745.30 2,054.10 61,801.09 
BARNSTABLE 1/8/2026 49,709 40,185.95 9,961.09 5,330.08 55,477.12 
BELMONT 1/8/2026 26,886 19,018.38 5,590.31 1,545.62 26,154.31 
CANTON 1/8/2026 24,635 19,915.53 7,781.63 2,924.37 30,621.53 
CLARKSBURG 1/8/2026 1,640 2,021.06 1,763.05 103.31 3,887.42 
DENNIS 1/8/2026 14,903 12,047.95 1,801.79 2,535.40 16,385.14 
ESSEX 1/8/2026 3,694 2,986.32 1,043.82 364.43 4,394.57 
EVERETT 1/8/2026 50,318 35,593.50 22,199.08 653.81 58,446.39 
FALMOUTH 1/8/2026 33,069 26,733.78 5,390.03 3,132.17 35,255.98 
GARDNER 1/8/2026 20,974 14,836.40 17,544.35 3,236.97 35,617.72 
GLOUCESTER 1/8/2026 29,959 21,192.13 7,413.14 344.60 28,949.87 
GRANVILLE 1/8/2026 1,525 2,021.06 822.48 0.00 2,843.54 
HARDWICK 1/8/2026 2,664 2,153.64 1,923.47 110.62 4,187.73 
HARWICH 1/8/2026 13,595 10,990.53 1,900.57 2,622.17 15,513.27 
NATICK 1/8/2026 36,518 29,522.03 11,182.41 4,793.46 45,497.90 
NEWBURY 1/8/2026 6,766 4,786.07 1,517.02 837.99 7,141.08 
NORTHAMPTON 1/8/2026 29,370 23,743.42 17,066.60 10,808.84 51,618.86 
PELHAM 1/8/2026 1,265 2,021.06 640.47 821.35 3,482.88 
RUTLAND 1/8/2026 9,422 7,616.97 6,064.78 176.02 13,857.77 
SHELBURNE 1/8/2026 1,878 2,021.06 1,051.03 872.92 3,945.01 
SPENCER 1/8/2026 11,920 8,431.87 7,501.43 238.01 16,171.31 
SUTTON 1/8/2026 9,436 7,628.29 3,905.51 475.44 12,009.24 
WARREN 1/8/2026 5,000 4,042.12 4,304.64 186.82 8,533.58 
WEST BOYLSTON 1/8/2026 7,790 6,297.63 4,089.91 2,127.35 12,514.89 
WEST NEWBURY 1/8/2026 4,598 3,717.14 1,446.65 960.09 6,123.88 
WINCHENDON 1/8/2026 10,441 7,385.66 7,935.29 135.17 15,456.12 

 


